HUNDREDRUPEES

रुपर

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

• 2024 •

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Collaboration Between

Department of Physics



INCUBEIN Foundation University Campus, Nagpur

रिय दर्ह

S. 100

779663

FFR 2025

20AB

Stamp Head

ONE

R2 |

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur (Maharashtra) INDIA - 440012

The subject of present Memorandum and Understanding is the establishment of a scientific and technical collaboration between **INCUBEIN Foundation University Campus**, **Nagpur** and **Department of Physics**, **Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's Science** College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur for the period of 5 years that is from 18th Feb 2025 to 17th Feb 2030.

1 OBJECTIVE OF THE MOU

The objectives of the MOU are:

- A. To provide technical training between the INCUBEIN Foundation and the INSTITUTION in jointly beneficial areas towards technical development, training and assessment of the students.
- B. To promote and enhance academic interest between INCUBEIN Foundation and INSTITUTION.

2. PROPOSED MODES OF COLLABORATION

INCUBEIN Foundation and INSTITUTION (for department mention above) propose to collaborate though the following

- A. Device training will be provided to the College & Department
- B. We give a chance for an interview whenever manpower is needed to INCUBEIN Foundation.
- C. Cooperation and promotion of education and training in areas of mutual interest
- D. We will provide a summer internship program to the selected students of Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur in different fields, based on the area of specialization.
- E. We will provide industry projects for undergraduate & postgraduate students.
- F. Live project Development

The inventiveness was created keeping the issues and concerns of the core industry at one end and challenge of the educational Institutions at the other end. As part of this initiative, INCUBEIN Foundation University Campus, Nagpur has been nurturing the Industry Educational Institutions interface through Live Industrial Project and Real Time Development to ensure better industrial exposure.

Dr. Abhay Deshmukh Director, INCUBEIN Foundation University Campus, Nagpur <u>incubinfoundation@gmail.com</u> 8329017791



Ospeshin

Dr. O. S. Deshmukh, Principal Shri Shivaji Education Society Amt's Science College, Congress Nagar Nagpur <u>shivajiscience_ngp@yahoo.com</u> 9422125738

Witness:



Dr. S. W. Anwane Professor & Head Department of Physics Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur 9422122711

Dr. S. K. Sayyad Coordinator OJT Department of Physics Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur 9922901201